508796457 10/03/2024

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI541263

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
Dennis Howe	10/03/2024	
Kathy L Page	10/03/2024	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	Ladder Up, LLC
Street Address:	105 6th Avenue SE
City: Catawba	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	28609

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	9410375	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2075776143

Email: ladderuphelper@gmail.com

Correspondent Name: Dennis Lee Howe
Address Line 1: 105 6th Avenue SE

Address Line 4: Catawba, NORTH CAROLINA 28609

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kathy Page
SIGNATURE:	Kathy Page
DATE SIGNED:	10/03/2024
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

Total Attachments: 4

source=Ladder Up LLC#page1.tiff source=Ladder Up LLC#page2.tiff source=Ladder Up LLC#page3.tiff source=Ladder Up LLC#page4.tiff

> PATENT REEL: 069112 FRAME: 0740

508796457



NORTH CAROLINA Department of the Secretary of State

To all whom these presents shall come, Greetings:

I, ELAINE F. MARSHALL, Secretary of State of the State of North Carolina, do hereby certify the following and hereto attached to be a true copy of

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION

OF

LADDER UP, LLC

the original of which was filed in this office on the 15th day of July, 2024.





hand and affixed my official seal at the City of Raleigh, this 15th day of July, 2024.

Secretary of State

Elaine I. Marshall

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my

Certification# C202416503144-1 Reference# C202416503144-1 Page: 1 of 4 Verify this certificate online at https://www.sosnc.gov/verification

PATENT REEL: 069112 FRAME: 0741

State of North Carolina Department of the Secretary of State

SOSID: 2878625 Date Filed: 7/15/2024 10:51:00 AM Elaine F. Marshall North Carolina Secretary of State C2024 165 03144

Limited Liability Company ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION

Pursuant to §57D-2-20 of the General Statutes of North Carolina, the undersigned does hereby submit these Articles of Organization for the purpose of forming a limited liability company.

1.	The name of the limited liability company is: Ladder Up, LLC				
2.	(See Item 10f the Instructions for appropriate entity designation) The name and address of each person executing these articles of organization is as follows: (State whether each person is executing these articles of organization in the capacity of a member, organizer or both by checking all applicable boxes.) Note: This document must be signed by all persons listed.				
	Name Business Address Kathy Lee Page - 105 6th Avenue SE Catawba NC, 28609 United States	Capacity Member Organizer			
	Dennis Michael Howe - 105 6th Avenue SE Catawba NC, 28609 United States	■ Member ■ Organizer			
		☐Member ☐Organizer			
3.	The name of the initial registered agent is: Kathy Lee Page	e de la companya del companya de la companya del companya de la co			
4.	The street address and county of the initial registered agent office of the limited lia	bility company is:			
	Number and Street 105 6th Avenue SE				
	City Catawba State: NC ZipCode: 28609 County	: Catawba			
5.	The mailing address, if different from the street address, of the initial registered agent office is:				
	Number and Street	CONTRACTOR OF A LABORATOR AND			
	City State: NC Zip Code: County				
6.	Principal office information: (Select either a or b.)				
	a. The limited liability company has a principal office.				
	The principal office telephone number:	Action to the second se			
	The street address and county of the principal office of the limited liability company	vis:			
	Number and Street:				
	City: State: Zip Code: County:	ской стр. Утогования или и потружноу выборите у туро, туро, тереворите выпуска и поставляния выпуска			

BUSINESS REGISTRATION DIVISION (Revised August, 2017)

P.O. BOX 29622

Raleigh, NC 27626-0622 Form L-01

Certification# C202416503144-1 Reference# C202416503144- Page: 2 of 4

PATENT REEL: 069112 FRAME: 0742

	The mailing address, if differen	t from the street a	iddress, o	f the principal office of the company is:			
	Number and Street:				**		
	City:	State:	Zip Code	: County:	MANA MARINE CONTRACTOR AND THE C		
	b. The limited liability co	ompany does not l	nave a pri	ncipal office.			
7.	Any other provisions which the limited liability company elects to include (e.g., the purpose of the entity) are attached.						
8. (Optional): Listing of Company Officials (See instructions on the importance of listing the compared in document.							
	Name	Title		Business Address			
		reproducer to high mineral control of the control o					
9,	document is filed. The e-mail pro offered, please see the instructions	Il e-mail the busines vided will not be vi for this document.	s automati ewable on	cally at the address provided above at no co the website. For more information on why			
10.	These articles will be effective	upon ming, uniess	s a ruture	date is specified:			
This i	s the 13th day of June	, 20 <u>24</u> .			popular del production de la company de la c		
			Kathy	Lee Page			
				Signature			
			Kathy	Lee Page Member/Organizer Type or Print Name and Title			
The bel	ow space to be used if more than	one organizer or n	nember is	listed in Item #2 above.	AM Adaption to Adaption of the Control of the Contr		
Dennis	Michael Howe						
Name and a second se	Signature			Signature			
Dennis	Michael Howe Member/Orga	mizer_			~		
	Type or Print Name and Title			Type or Print Name and Title			
NOTE:	Filing fee is \$125. This docum	nent must be filed	with the	Secretary of State.			

BUSINESS REGISTRATION DIVISION (Revised August. 2017)

P.O. BOX 29622

Raleigh, NC 27626-0622 Form L-01

Certification# C202416503144-1 Reference# C202416503144- Page: 3 of 4

PATENT REEL: 069112 FRAME: 0743

(Continued) Incorporators/Organizers - Ladder Up, LLC

<u>Dennis Michael Howe - 105 6th Avenue SE Catawba NC, 28609 United States</u>
<u>Signature: Dennis Michael Howe - Member/Organizer</u>

Certification# C202416503144-1 Reference# C202416503144- Page: 4 of 4

PATENT REEL: 069112 FRAME: 0744

RECORDED: 10/03/2024